under-resourced school to receive a salary  for up to three (3) years of $100,000, for a total up to 
$300,000. 

The winning School Finalist will receive: (i) a grant to the school – or approved school system 
foundation – with which the winning School Finalist is associated in the amount of Twenty-Five 
Thousand ($25,000) United States Dollars; and (ii) the opportunity to appear on national 
television on the GMA3 program to perform the winning entry, inclusive of travel and 
accommodations for the winning School Finalist(s) and one (1) legal guardian each. 

Approximate combined retail value of all prizes is Forty-Five Thousand United States Dollars 
($45,000 USD). The approximate retail value of the prizes represents LMFMW’s good faith 
determination. That determination is final and binding and cannot be appealed. If the actual value 
of the prizes turns out to be less than the stated approximate retail value, the difference will not